CH \$290.00 1450429

ETAS ID: TM364515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roynat Business Capital, Inc.		12/02/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.		
Street Address:	2853 Eisenhower Street		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75007		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450429	NOUVEAU
Registration Number:	1582396	FLEX PADS
Registration Number:	1847240	VIA MILANO
Registration Number:	1685745	CARAVAGGIO
Registration Number:	2272562	EYEMAX
Registration Number:	2861128	WIDE ANGLE
Registration Number:	3228343	VISAGE
Registration Number:	3268876	FLEX-MAX
Registration Number:	3337318	FADZ
Registration Number:	3337321	FADZ
Serial Number:	76667829	FASHION FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name:Amanda K. GreensponAddress Line 1:P.O. Drawer 800889Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75380

TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0791

900346208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNT01-04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Greenspon	
SIGNATURE:	/AKG-kaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0792

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 17, 2006

(the "Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 1, 2006 at Reel/Frame

3437/0033, Nouveau Eyewear, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted to Roynat

Business Capital Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all

of Grantors' right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreements, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the trademarks granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreements and which were

recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

8865070 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0793 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

Dated: Dec 2, 2015

Printed Name: J.G. Webster

Vice President

Title:

Schedule 1

Mark:	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Reg No.:	Reg. Date:
NOUVEAU	73596450	5/2/1986	1450429	8/4/1987
FLEX PADS	73812755	7/17/1989	1582396	2/13/1990
VIA MILANO	74025168	2/2/1990	1847240	7/26/1994
CARAVAGGIO	74025169	2/2/1990	1685745	5/5/1992
EYEMAX	75094844	4/26/1996	2272562	8/24/1999
WIDE ANGLE	76503394	4/2/2003	2861128	7/6/2004
VISAGE	76641374	6/22/2005	3228343	4/10/2007
FLEX-MAX	76644258	8/4/2005	3268876	7/24/2007
FASHION FLEX	76667829	10/20/2006		
FADZ	78912564	6/20/2006	3337318	11/13/2007
FADZ	78913346	6/21/2006	3337321	11/13/2007

8865070 v1

RECORDED: 12/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0795